TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rutes),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail).

Mumbai
Passenqer car - M1
As per codifications
6.
7
9
11. Makers classification
5 in all
ULW ( unladen weiqht) 1693 Kqs.
Number, descriotion, size
and plv rating of tvres as
declared bv the
manufacturer
b. Tubeless Radial Bidirectional: (17 inch)
235/65 R17 104H- MRF; 235/65 R17 104H -
Apollo (HP)
Tubeless Radial Bidirectional: (18 inch)
235/60 R1B 103V - Bridgestone
Tubeless Radial: ( 19 inch)
245/55 R19 103V MRF
1101 Kqs.
Rear axle (raw)
19.
Overall lenqth
3
b Rear over ha nq
c Overall width
d Overall heiq ht 1718 mm
Min. qround clea rance 139 mm
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-III
and based on the type approval certificate number AASN O-658, Pate.d:
18.09.2023 (OBD Stage-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI PUNE, it is
certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988
and rules made there under.
All the registering authorities and assistant registering authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
regional transport officers of their zones.
Sdl-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
/ /By orderl /
M. Ra a ndra n,
Assista n ecretary-III,
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
(communication of Type Approval
Certificate No. 8O4/ 2024)
%^
1922 mm
4
Copv to